



Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Retail Food Fees

RFE Licenses are non-transferable and are valid through December 31st of the calendar year in which they are issued.

Type of Establishment	Fee
Limited food service (convenience, other)	\$338
Restaurant (0–100 seats)	\$481
Restaurant (101–200 seats)	\$538
Restaurant (>200 seats)	\$581
Grocery store (0–15,000 sq.ft.)	\$244
Grocery store (>15,000 sq.ft.)	\$441
Grocery store w/ deli (0–15,000 sq.ft.)	\$469
Grocery store w/ deli (>15,000 sq.ft.)	\$894
Mobile unit (prepackaged)	\$338
Mobile unit (full food service)	\$481
No fee license (K-12 schools, non-profits)	\$0



Temporary Events Fees

Type	Timeline	Fee
Farmers Market (Non-consecutive temporary event)*	5-25 days (No more than a single day per week)	\$175
Temporary Single Day Event*	Per day	\$140
Temporary Event-Calendar Year	Unlimited Events - Must provide list to EH	\$426
Late Application Fee	Less than 10 business days prior to the event	50% of application fee
Non-TCS Sampling Fee	Unlimited events in a calendar year. Vendors must meet all the requirements to qualify for this permit.	\$40
Fee Exempt**	No more than 5 Continuous days	\$0

*Based on a single event at a single location. Permits are not transferable between locations or vendors.

**To qualify for a No-Fee Permit, you must meet one of the following criteria from §25-4-1607 (9)(a): (I) Public or nonpublic school for students in kindergarten through twelfth grade or any portion thereof; (II) Penal institution; (III) Nonprofit organization that provides food solely to people who are food insecure, including, but not limited to, a soup kitchen, food pantry, or home delivery service; and (IV) Local government entity or nonprofit organization that donates, prepares, or sells food at a special event, including, but not limited to, a school sporting event, firefighters’ picnic, or church supper, that takes place in the county in which the local government entity or nonprofit organization resides or is principally located.

Childcare Facility Fees

Type	Details	Fee
Full time Childcare Facility	Initial inspection, plus 1 follow-up inspection (if needed). Additional inspections require the initial charge again.	\$210
Before and After School Care	Initial inspection plus 1 follow up inspection (if needed). Additional inspections require the initial charge again.	\$105



Public Swimming Pools Fees

Type	Details	Fees
Swimming Pool Certificate of Operation	Initial inspection plus 1 follow up inspection (if needed).	\$140
Second and subsequent aquatic operations		\$70/per Operation
Reinspection Fee	For reopening in case of closure and if more than one follow up inspection is required	\$140

Plan Review/Application Fees

Type	Details	Fees
Retail Food Plan Review Application Fee	N/A	\$155
Retail Food Plan Review Costs	Not to exceed \$900.00	\$70/hour
Childcare Plan Review Application Fee	N/A	\$155
Childcare Facility Plan Review	Actual Cost (no maximum)	\$70/hour
Before and After School Care Facility	Actual Cost (no maximum)	\$70/hour
Swimming Pools Plan Review Application Fee	N/A	\$155
Swimming Pools Plan Review	Actual Cost (no maximum)	\$70/hour



Onsite Wastewater Treatment Systems Fees

Type	Fees
New Install Permit	\$1,213
Major Repair Permit	\$1,213
Minor Repair Permit	\$443
Transfer of Title Fee	\$140
New License Fee for Installer/Cleaner	\$70
Annual Renewal Fee for Installer/Cleaner	\$70
Re-Inspection Fee (per inspection)	\$70

Other Environmental Health Services

Type	Fees
Any Other Environmental Health Service (onsite training, project reviews, research/records reviews, etc). Actual Cost (no maximum)	\$70/hour
Food Safety Class	\$150